

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13182-13193/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2012 in WP No.4183/2011,WP No.4256/2011,WP No.4314/2011,WP No.4316/2011,WP No.4412/2011,WP No.4417/2011,WP No.4419/2011,WP No.4443/2011,WP No.4445/2011,WP No.4457/2011,WP No.4458/2011,WP No.4459/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

MAYA RAM AZAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13210-13215 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7447 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13256 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. NO.1-12 IN S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7607 of 2012  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Vikas S. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kathuria, Adv.  
Ms. Svetlana Khiyungdzuzu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 4042-4043/2012.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(INDU SATIJA)  
Court Master