

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 8965/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in MB No.7825/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

SHIV KISHORE DIXIT AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 4042-4043 of 2012.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER