

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-3/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2012

CC 10605/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2012 in MB No.7825/2011,
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

OM PRAKASH RAJBHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

IA NOS. 1-16 IN & SLP(C) No....CC.9941/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pandey,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for
the State is granted.

To be tagged with SLP(C)Nos. 4042-4043 of
2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER