

B
ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).17678/2012

K.BIPINCHANDRA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAUHATI HIGH COURT TR.REGR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter dated 9.8.2012 by the ld. Advocate for the
petitioner, petition is allowed to be withdrawn before its registration.
Disposed off accordingly.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj