

o

ITEM NO.4

Court No.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 4 & 5/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5373 OF 2012

OM PRAKASH RAJBHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants state that the applications have become infructuous. In view of the above, IA Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012 are dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA 4 & 5 OF 2012
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5373 OF 2012

OM PRAKASH RAJBHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants state that the applications have become infructuous. In view of the above, IA Nos. 4 & 5 of 2012 are dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 22, 2013.